 October 2015
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN53601 / FAN53611  •  Rev. 1.8
F
A
N
5
3

to
r
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output
Voltage
(1)
Max. Output
Current
Active
Discharge
(2)
Max.
VIN
Package
Temperature
Range
Packing
FAN53601AUC10X 1.000 V 600 mA Yes
5.5 V
WLCSP-6,
0.4 mm Pitch
-40 to +85°C
Tape and
Reel
FAN53601AUC105X 1.050 V 600 mA Yes
FAN53611AUC11X 1.100 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC115X 1.150 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC13X 1.300 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC135X 1.350 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611UC123X 1.233 V 1 A No
FAN53601UC182X 1.820 V 600 mA No
FAN53611AUC205X 2.050 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC123X 1.233 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC12X 1.200 V 1 A Yes
FAN53611AUC18X 1.800 V 1 A Yes
Notes:
1. Other voltage options available on request. Contact a Fairchild representative.
2. All voltage and output current options are available with or without active discharge. Contact a Fairchild representative.
Pin Configurations

Human Body Model per JESD22-A114 2.0
kV
Charged Device Model per JESD22-C101 1.5
TJ Junction Temperature -40 +150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature -65 +150 °C
TL Lead Soldering Temperature, 10 Seconds  +260 °C
Note:
3. Lesser of 7 V or VIN+0.3 V.
Recommended Operating Conditions
The Recommended Operating Conditions table defines the conditions for actual device operation. Recommended operating
conditions are specified to ensure optimal performance to the datasheet specifications. Fairchild does not recommend exceeding
them or designing to Absolute Maximum Ratings.
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units
VCC Supply Voltage Range 2.3  5.5 V
IOUT
Output Current for FAN53601 0  600 mA
Output Current for FAN53611 0  1 A
L Inductor  470  nH
CIN Input Capacitor  2.2  µF
COUT Output Capacitor 1.6 4.7 12.0 µF